FRANKLIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT MARCH 31, 2011 9:00 A.M. WORK SESSION/10:00 A.M. COURT

AGENDA

I. Call to Order/Roll Call/Pledge

Proclamation: proclaim April 2011 as õChild Abuse Awareness & Prevention Monthö

Work Session: - Mary Franke Slaughter, petition for tree ordinance

- Presentation of radio system, Sheriff, Police Chief, County/City Fire Chiefs, E911/Communications Director
- II. Authorization for approval of minutes from regular meeting of March 11, 2011
- III. Authorization for approval of minutes from special meeting of March 16, 2011
- IV. First reading and approval of Amendment #1 to Ordinance #4-2010 relating to Fiscal Year 2010-2011 Budget
- V. Authorization to approve Resolution approving Projects recommended by Kentucky Transportation Cabinet for the 2011-2012 Rural Secondary Program
- VI. Authorization to approve Resolution approving the execution of a County Road Aid Coop Program Contract with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, Department of Rural and Municipal Aid, for fiscal year beginning July 1, 2011
- VII. Authorization to approve Resolution approving the execution of a Rural Secondary Program Agreement with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, Department of Rural and Municipal Aid, to construct a bridge and approaches on Harvieland Road, over Davis Branch
- VIII. Authorization to approve Resolution approving the payment of expenses for Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant (EECBG)
 - IX. Authorization to approve Resolution approving Corrections to Road Names and Road Mileage for the Official County Map
 - X. Consideration of drainage repair, Hollow Creek Drive in Coolbrook Subdivision
 - XI. Authorization to solicit bids for Jail Maintenance Project, paint and repair exterior of building
- XII. Authorization to pay the bills
- XIII. Constitutional Offices and Departmental Reports

Fiscal Court Agenda March 31, 2011 Page 2

Deputy County Judge/Executive Solid Waste Coordinator

Road Superintendent Lakeview Park Manager

Treasurer Sheriff
Fire Chief Jailer
Planning & Zoning Director Constables
Community Development County Attorney

Solid Waste Administrator Coroner

XIV. Authorization to adjourn.

Approved for release:	